

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LG ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SANITARY										
1	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	5,080	LF	19.75	\$100,330.00	19.60	\$99,568.00	18.15	\$92,202.00	21.20	\$107,696.00
2	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	7,930	LF	22.00	\$174,460.00	25.40	\$201,422.00	23.55	\$186,751.50	22.31	\$176,918.30
3	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE (26 EA)	430	VF	305.00	\$131,150.00	400.00	\$172,000.00	368.00	\$158,240.00	401.66	\$172,713.80
4	CONSTRUCT 8" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION	20	VF	275.68	\$5,513.60	100.00	\$2,000.00	95.00	\$1,900.00	169.59	\$3,391.80
5	CONSTRUCT 8" X 6" WYE	122	EA	83.74	\$10,216.28	54.00	\$6,588.00	50.00	\$6,100.00	156.20	\$19,056.40
6	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. SANITARY MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SANITARY PIPE (2 EA)	30	VF	377.67	\$11,330.10	370.00	\$11,100.00	345.00	\$10,350.00	431.79	\$12,953.70
7	RECONSTRUCT 54" I.D. EXISTING MANHOLE	12	VF	254.46	\$3,053.52	135.00	\$1,620.00	124.75	\$1,497.00	435.13	\$5,221.56
8	CONSTRUCT 6" MANHOLE STUBOUT	19	EA	83.73	\$1,590.87	9.00	\$171.00	8.00	\$152.00	174.05	\$3,306.95
9	CONSTRUCT 6" PIPE BEDDING	5,080	LF	5.56	\$28,244.80	2.65	\$13,462.00	2.45	\$12,446.00	5.58	\$28,346.40
10	CONSTRUCT 8" PIPE BEDDING	7,930	LF	5.85	\$46,390.50	2.90	\$22,997.00	2.70	\$21,411.00	5.58	\$44,249.40
11	EXCAVATION FOR EXTRA DEEP SANITARY SEWER	1,800	VF-LF	16.00	\$28,800.00	8.00	\$14,400.00	7.20	\$12,960.00	7.81	\$14,058.00
12	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SERVICE RISER	41	VF	71.03	\$2,912.23	5.00	\$205.00	5.00	\$205.00	45.74	\$1,875.34
13	CONSTRUCT 6" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION	9	VF	164.44	\$1,479.96	100.00	\$900.00	100.25	\$902.25	139.47	\$1,255.23
14	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE RING COLLAR	3	EA	281.48	\$844.44	350.00	\$1,050.00	320.00	\$960.00	343.64	\$1,030.92
15	EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	3	EA	379.24	\$1,137.72	400.00	\$1,200.00	368.50	\$1,105.50	496.50	\$1,489.50
16	TAP EXISTING MANHOLE WITH 8" SANITARY SEWER	2	EA	850.00	\$1,700.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	780.00	\$1,560.00	735.27	\$1,470.54
17	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (2 EA)	14	VF	238.32	\$3,336.48	350.00	\$4,900.00	323.80	\$4,533.20	502.08	\$7,029.12
18	STABILIZATION TRENCH W/ CRUSHED LIMESTONE	50	TN	45.00	\$2,250.00	38.00	\$1,900.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	44.63	\$2,231.50
19	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	7,930	LF	0.81	\$6,423.30	0.60	\$4,758.00	0.55	\$4,361.50	1.00	\$7,930.00
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY				\$561,163.80		\$561,941.00		\$519,386.95		\$612,224.46

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LG ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	STORM										
20	GENERAL GRADING AND SHAPING	1	LS	10000.00	\$10,000.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00	19655.00	\$19,655.00	22314.60	\$22,314.60
21	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,920	LF	31.33	\$60,153.60	37.00	\$71,040.00	34.41	\$66,067.20	34.59	\$66,412.80
22	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P., CLASS III	1,045	LF	40.77	\$42,604.65	47.00	\$49,115.00	43.35	\$45,300.75	50.21	\$52,469.45
23	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C.P., CLASS III	310	LF	59.95	\$18,584.50	67.00	\$20,770.00	62.15	\$19,266.50	68.06	\$21,098.60
24	CONSTRUCT 36" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	150	LF	72.48	\$10,872.00	85.00	\$12,750.00	78.70	\$11,805.00	91.49	\$13,723.50
25	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 1,350	45	LF	91.43	\$4,114.35	108.00	\$4,860.00	100.00	\$4,500.00	123.85	\$5,573.25
26	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	498.75	\$498.75	535.00	\$535.00	495.55	\$495.55	1775.13	\$1,775.13
27	CONSTRUCT 24" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	610.80	\$610.80	660.00	\$660.00	614.00	\$614.00	1917.94	\$1,917.94
28	CONSTRUCT 30" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	665.12	\$665.12	750.00	\$750.00	693.75	\$693.75	2103.15	\$2,103.15
29	CONSTRUCT 42" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	1164.23	\$1,164.23	1300.00	\$1,300.00	1233.00	\$1,233.00	2875.24	\$2,875.24
30	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (2 EA)	12	VF	460.32	\$5,523.84	600.00	\$7,200.00	577.00	\$6,924.00	465.26	\$5,583.12
31	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. FLATTOP MANHOLE (1 EA)	10	VF	540.78	\$5,407.80	600.00	\$6,000.00	572.00	\$5,720.00	657.16	\$6,571.60
32	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. MODIFIED INLET MANHOLE (1 EA)	15	VF	384.57	\$5,768.55	500.00	\$7,500.00	479.00	\$7,185.00	1370.12	\$20,551.80
33	CONSTRUCT 18" VERTICAL BEND	2	EA	415.69	\$831.38	500.00	\$1,000.00	482.00	\$964.00	769.85	\$1,539.70
34	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET (3 EA)	14	VF	662.04	\$9,268.56	1000.00	\$14,000.00	719.00	\$10,066.00	653.82	\$9,153.48
35	CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY HDPE INLET DIVERSION	6	EA	718.06	\$4,308.36	400.00	\$2,400.00	398.75	\$2,392.50	916.01	\$5,496.06
36	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING	1,920	LF	5.63	\$10,809.60	4.50	\$8,640.00	4.15	\$7,968.00	7.81	\$14,995.20
37	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE BEDDING	1,045	LF	7.27	\$7,597.15	4.60	\$4,807.00	4.30	\$4,493.50	8.93	\$9,331.85
38	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE BEDDING	310	LF	9.04	\$2,802.40	7.00	\$2,170.00	6.40	\$1,984.00	11.16	\$3,459.60
39	CONSTRUCT 36" PIPE BEDDING	150	LF	10.94	\$1,641.00	9.00	\$1,350.00	8.30	\$1,245.00	16.74	\$2,511.00
40	CONSTRUCT 42" PIPE BEDDING	45	LF	12.98	\$584.10	10.00	\$450.00	8.95	\$402.75	20.08	\$903.60
41	CONSTRUCT 54" PIPE BEDDING	200	LF	17.46	\$3,492.00	12.00	\$2,400.00	11.45	\$2,290.00	31.24	\$6,248.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LG ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
42	CONSTRUCT ROCK RIP-RAP - TYPE "B"	80	TN	55.22	\$4,417.60	64.00	\$5,120.00	59.45	\$4,756.00	111.57	\$8,925.60
43	STABILIZE TRENCH W/ CRUSHED LIMESTONE	100	TN	45.00	\$4,500.00	38.00	\$3,800.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	42.40	\$4,240.00
44	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II	2,200	SY	1.13	\$2,486.00	1.15	\$2,530.00	1.15	\$2,530.00	1.17	\$2,574.00
45	REMOVE 60" R.C.P.	58	LF	32.46	\$1,882.68	36.00	\$2,088.00	34.20	\$1,983.60	49.09	\$2,847.22
46	REMOVE 24" R.C.P.	40	LF	10.40	\$416.00	49.00	\$1,960.00	45.75	\$1,830.00	25.66	\$1,026.40
47	CONSTRUCT 54" R.C.P., D(0.01) = 2,000 CULVERT	200	LF	220.00	\$44,000.00	162.00	\$32,400.00	150.40	\$30,080.00	242.11	\$48,422.00
48	CONSTRUCT INLET STRUCTURE	1	LS	62500.00	\$62,500.00	57000.00	\$57,000.00	41980.00	\$41,980.00	139466.25	\$139,466.25
49	CONSTRUCT OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	LS	62000.00	\$62,000.00	57000.00	\$57,000.00	40940.00	\$40,940.00	139466.25	\$139,466.25
50	CONSTRUCT 48" CHAINLINK FENCE	120	LF	28.07	\$3,368.40	28.00	\$3,360.00	27.70	\$3,324.00	29.01	\$3,481.20
51	CONSTRUCT RIP-RAP NDOR TYPE C	40	TN	55.97	\$2,238.80	71.00	\$2,840.00	66.05	\$2,642.00	55.79	\$2,231.60
52	CONSTRUCT TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	2,000	SY	4.48	\$8,960.00	4.50	\$9,000.00	4.50	\$9,000.00	4.63	\$9,260.00
53	CONSTRUCT GABION BANK STABILIZATION	25	CY	389.49	\$9,737.25	335.00	\$8,375.00	310.00	\$7,750.00	390.51	\$9,762.75
54	CREEK CROSSING GRADING AND SHAPING	3,200	CY	6.10	\$19,520.00	17.50	\$56,000.00	16.45	\$52,640.00	22.31	\$71,392.00
55	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	1,000	LS	2.11	\$2,110.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	2.20	\$2,200.00	2.30	\$2,300.00
56	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	1,000	LS	0.49	\$490.00	0.50	\$500.00	0.50	\$500.00	0.50	\$500.00
57	CLEAN OUT WATER QUALITY POND	8,000	CY	4.71	\$37,680.00	4.50	\$36,000.00	4.25	\$34,000.00	5.58	\$44,640.00
	SUBTOTAL STORM				\$473,609.47		\$521,670.00		\$460,921.10		\$767,143.94
	PAVING										
58	REMOVE END OF STREET TURNAROUND	100	SY	9.19	\$919.00	14.00	\$1,400.00	13.60	\$1,360.00	11.16	\$1,116.00
59	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	6.14	\$307.00	14.00	\$700.00	9.05	\$452.50	11.16	\$558.00
60	REMOVE BARRICADE	1	EA	152.34	\$152.34	700.00	\$700.00	151.00	\$151.00	167.36	\$167.36
61	REMOVE TEMPORARY CURB	35	LF	7.45	\$260.75	14.00	\$490.00	6.00	\$210.00	16.74	\$585.90

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LG ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
62	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	9,410	CY	2.75	\$25,877.50	3.00	\$28,230.00	6.25	\$58,812.50	3.12	\$29,359.20
63	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L65	21,950	SY	30.10	\$660,695.00	28.00	\$614,600.00	32.15	\$705,692.50	34.94	\$766,933.00
64	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L65	6,450	SY	35.30	\$227,685.00	34.00	\$219,300.00	43.65	\$281,542.50	42.78	\$275,931.00
65	CONSTRUCT 5" PC CONCRETE SIDEWALK	5,610	SF	3.90	\$21,879.00	3.75	\$21,037.50	4.20	\$23,562.00	3.33	\$18,681.30
66	CONSTRUCT 5" PC CONCRETE TRAIL	11,115	SF	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
67	CONSTRUCT 7" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 4" PCC SPEED TABLE	2	EA	5300.00	\$10,600.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00	7100.00	\$14,200.00	7384.10	\$14,768.20
68	SUBGRADE PREPARATION - 5" SIDEWALK	700	SY	1.00	\$700.00	2.50	\$1,750.00	12.30	\$8,610.00	1.04	\$728.00
69	SUBGRADE PREPARATION - 5" TRAIL	1,390	SY	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
70	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	8	EA	2739.38	\$21,915.04	3200.00	\$25,600.00	2920.00	\$23,360.00	3428.33	\$27,426.64
71	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	16	EA	2739.38	\$43,830.08	3350.00	\$53,600.00	3105.00	\$49,680.00	3560.19	\$56,963.04
72	CONSTRUCT INTEGRAL CURB (TYPE "C")	45	LF	10.04	\$451.80	15.00	\$675.00	26.35	\$1,185.75	39.56	\$1,780.20
73	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (30 SANITARY, 3 STORM)	33	EA	188.03	\$6,204.99	130.00	\$4,290.00	221.00	\$7,293.00	296.68	\$9,790.44
74	EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	33	EA	379.24	\$12,514.92	350.00	\$11,550.00	368.50	\$12,160.50	362.61	\$11,966.13
75	CONCRETE HEADER	75	LF	14.00	\$1,050.00	13.00	\$975.00	20.00	\$1,500.00	13.19	\$989.25
76	CONSTRUCT END OF STREET BARRICADE	3	EA	790.40	\$2,371.20	1100.00	\$3,300.00	1970.00	\$5,910.00	1120.80	\$3,362.40
77	JET EXISTING SEWER	7,930	LF	0.81	\$6,423.30	0.59	\$4,678.70	0.55	\$4,361.50	1.00	\$7,930.00
78	TEMPORARY SEEDING	4	AC	442.71	\$1,770.84	450.00	\$1,800.00	450.00	\$1,800.00	457.45	\$1,829.80
79	MULCHING	4	AC	469.71	\$1,878.84	470.00	\$1,880.00	465.00	\$1,860.00	485.34	\$1,941.36
	SUBTOTAL PAVING				\$1,047,486.60		\$1,006,556.20		\$1,203,703.75		\$1,232,807.22
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$2,082,259.87		\$2,090,167.20		\$2,184,011.80		\$2,612,175.62